
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003777-2021 

Contract

Covid Support Officer

WEST BERKSHIRE COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003777

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029629  

Published 25 February 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WEST BERKSHIRE COUNCIL

Council Office,Market Street

NEWBURY

RG145LD

Contact

Karen Felgate

Email

karen.felgate@westberks.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1635519586

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003777-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003777-2021
mailto:karen.felgate@westberks.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.westberks.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.westberks.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Covid Support Officer

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75241000 - Public security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

West Berkshire Council requires Covid Support Officers to carry out the following duties:
engaging with the public, to provide a visible, uniformed, customer orientated service and to
work alongside other Council services and key stakeholders to provide the desired
outcomes. Support both the day-time and night time economy on high streets, urban
centres, and other high footfall areas such as popular green and open spaces across West
Berkshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £90,620

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75240000 - Public security, law and order services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Main site or place of performance

West Berkshire Council geographical area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Duties include: engaging with the public, to provide a visible, uniformed, customer
orientated service and to work alongside other Council services and key stakeholders to
provide the desired outcomes. Support both the day-time and night time economy on high
streets, urban centres, and other high footfall areas such as popular green and open spaces
across West Berkshire.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract is under threshold for Find a Tender.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston Holdings

Birmingham

Email

karen.felgate@westberks.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Internet address

www.westberks.gov.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

mailto:karen.felgate@westberks.gov.uk
http://www.westberks.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £90,620

Total value of the contract/lot: £90,620

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Berkshire Council

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T18:30:11+0100
	TCPDF




